
FY 2009 OPERATING BUDGET

Department of Transportation Services

Including Oahu Transit Services (OTS)
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Richard F Torres
Deputy Director

n~UU
4

A~d C,

VH THU •1U
;~~~.H1:D.J~.J_HC~

1
DEPT. COM. 177

C I

S



DTS Affiliated Transportation Units

• Oahu Metropolitan Planning Organization
(OMPO) - $195,000

• Transportation Commission - $4,1
• Committee on Accessible
• Oahu Fleet Safety Organization
• Mayor’s Bicycle Advisory Committee

75
Transportation
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FY09 Operating Budget Breakdown

City Budget:

Transportation:

$1,839,390,215

$ 209,110,989

Transportation
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FY09 Compared to FY08
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FY09 Budget Issues (DTS & OTS)

• Contractual Service: Handi-Van supplemental
taxi servicesto meetthe demandand
increasethe flexibility of service.
compliance) - $500,000

(ADA

• Additional position — Civil Engineer III
dedicated to bikeway projects, repairs and
issues.
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FY09 Source of Funds (DTS & OTS)

Bike Fund Transit Fund

Federal

10.0%

Bus Fund
Highway Fund

Funds ---._~

2.1%0.2%
5.5%—~ \ /

82.2%/

II. Bus Fund
$171,837,380

• Federal Funds
$21,000,000

n Highway Fund
$11,511,074

• Bike Fund
$440,973

!J Transit Fund
$4,321,562DTS & OTS

Total: $209,110,989
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DTS Budget
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DTS Funding by Division
(Not Including OTS)

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR
9 Positions, Salaries: $555,658

Current Expenses: $28,010
Equipment $0

I

KS0rnniissio~~ssion

I I I I
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PTD
25 Positions

Salaries:$1 ,457,64
6 CE: $6,533,400

Equip: $0

.

.5 U U U S

Organization Advisory Committee (~. Accessible )

TS&T
34 Positions

Salaries: $2,049,787
CE: $1,752,262
Equip: $1 1,000

TE
27 Positions

Salaries:$1 ,678,316
CE: $342,632

Equip: $0

TPD
19 Positions

Salaries:$1 ,221 ,544
CE: $312,838

Equip: $0

RAPID TRANSIT
35 Positions

Salaries:82,466,677
CE: $1,654,885
Equip: $200,000
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DTS FY09 Source of Funds

Not Including OTS)

Bike Fund

(

DTS Total : $20,264,655

G HighwayFund $11,511,074

• Bus Fund $3,991,046

El Bike Fund $440,973

C Transit $4,321,562
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DTS Source of Funds Comparison
(Not Including OTS)

FY2008 FY2009 Change

Highway Fund $7,688,702 $11,511,074 $3,822,372

Bus Fund $2,933,142 $3,991,046 $1,057,904

Federal Grants $2,000,000 - ($2,000,000)

Bike Fund $383,911 $440,973 $57,062

Transit Fund $4,108,337 $4,321,562 $213,225

Total $17,114,092 $20,264,655 $3,150,563
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DTS Character of Expenditures
(Not Including OTS)

Equipment

DTS Total: $20,264,655

1.1%

E Salaries
$9,429,628

~ Current Expenses
$10,624,027

E Equipment
$211,000

1.2



DTS Major Current Expenses (Not Including OTS)

Description FY 2008 FY 2009 Change

TheBoat (PTD) $3,300,000 $4,000,000 $700,000

Rental of Office Space (RTD) $1 ,000,000 $880,000 ($120,000)

Public Outreach Events, Trah1s~Industry
Peer Review & Value Engineering (RTD)

$500,000 $500,000 $0

Professional Services — 100% In-Person
Eligibility Screening & Travel Training (PTD) 200 000

‘

$800 000
‘

$600 000
‘

Consultant Services (Audit, OWP match,
Asset Review) (PTD)

$150,000 $600,000 $450,000

Traffic Signal, CCTV, Parts/Supplies &
Equip (TS&T)

$660,000 $799,000 $139,000

Electricity (TS&T) $651,445 $749,162 $97,717

Bike Education Program (TE) $150,000 $150,000 $0
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DTS Revenues FYO8/09

FY2008
Actual/Est

FY2009
.

Projected
$ Change

Excise Surcharge - Transit $160,468,000 $166,468,000 $6,000,000

Federal Transit Formula Fund
Operations

$21 ,000,000 $21 ,000,000 $0

State Reimbursement for Traffic Signal
Maintenance

$300,000 $300,000 $0

Payment for Damaged Traffic Signals $80,000 $80,000 $0

State Reimbursement for Overtime
Inspection $5,200 $5,200 $0
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OTS Budget by Category

OTS Total: $188,846,334

fl Salaries
$99,559,666

• Current Expenses
$89,286,668
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TheBus/Handi-Van Revenues FYO8/09
\~2~i~ ~~ ~

SOURCE
/ / !$1~1$%~ ~

~>~
thange

TheBus Fares $42,500,000 $44,500,000 $2,000,000

Hand i-Van Fares $1 ,450,000 $1 ,500,000 $50,000

TheBus Advertising $180,000 $200,000 $20,000

MisceiJaneous
(OTS Employee Parking, Recovery of
Damages, Royalty Income, & Rental income)

$198,700 $1 98,700 $0

Total $44,328,700 $46,398,700 $2,070,000
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Thank You
Department of

Transportation Services

20











CONST ,000,000

$70 ,000
,070,000

)IMI

,000,000

$70,000
$1,070,000TOTAL
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$20,000

$200,000

$220,000

$20,000

$200,000

$220,000

CONSI
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$420,000
$420,000

$420,000

$420,000

CONSI

TOTAL
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$2,500,000

$2,500,000

$2,500,000

$2,500,000TOTAL
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$10,000

$82,000

$412,000

$10,000

$82,000
$412,000

$20,000

NI’.i

LAND

CONST

$20,000

TOTAL $524,000 $524,000
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$15,200,000

$15,200,000

$15,200,000

$15,200,000I
LAND

TOTAL
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LEGEND
Potential Station Location

Potentia{ Maintenance & Storage Fadlity

First Project

Antidpated Future Extensions
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FUTI$E P#RK*JG L~DDLE STREET
StreetandSignal Improvements

Est b~ddate Plovd 2008

Handi-Van Maint.
& Admin. Bldg.

May 2008 Dedication
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L!I 511

•I!F{Uu1

.~1AI~T4

k’LEJj

$250,000 $250,000PLAN

TOTAL $250,000 $250,000



EQUIP
TOTAL

$1,000

si ,OoO
$90,000
$92,000

$360,000
$360,000

$1 ,000

$1,000

$450,000

$452,000







$1,000

$1,000

$317,000

$2,429,000

$2,429,000

$250,000

$2,250,000

$2,500,000

$1,000

$250,000
$4,994,000

$1,000

$5,246,000

CONSI

TOTAL



Waffiawa Transit centeti

ROJECT SITE
PORTION OF
TMKS7-4-ooe.002
AND PORTION OF
7-4-006.012

LQPATION ~4F

PROJECT LOCATION
956 CALIFORNIA AVENUE
WAHIAWA CAHU. HAWAII

Oahu

VICINITY MAe

HWY -1-0
WILIKI NA OR

WILtK!NA DR

DRIVE

‘I

EXIT B TO
WAR IAWA

1-4—2 NORTH
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